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Indicator Q1-2 Q3-4 Total 

Food hygiene interventions carried out  

 

672 

   

Inspections and audits 

Verification and surveillance 

Sampling visits 

Advice & Education 

Information/intelligence gathering 

474 

204 

3 

36 

67 

355 

152 

8 

40 

8  

New businesses registered  158 110  

Written warning  

Hygiene improvement notice  

Remedial action / detention notice 

Seizure, detention and surrender  

Voluntary closure  

Emergency prohibition notice / order 

Suspension/ revocation of approval 

Imported food notice 

Simple Caution  

Prosecution case concluded  

Prosecution case pending 

 

 

391 

30 

0 

0 

2 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0 

3 

 

 

208 

22 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

2 

 

  

Food hygiene complaints your local 

authority investigated in the last six 

months: 

For food products 

For hygiene of premises  

11 

80 

16 

65  

Provide the total number of official 

samples taken  11 40  

Has the local authority carried out any food 1 0  
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hygiene education campaigns in the last six 

months? 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


