Indicator	Q1-2	Q3-4	Total
Food hygiene interventions carried out	672		
Inspections and audits	474	355	
Verification and surveillance	204	152	
Sampling visits	3	8	
Advice & Education	36	40	
Information/intelligence gathering	67	8	
New businesses registered	158	110	
Written warning	391	208	
Hygiene improvement notice	30	22	
Remedial action / detention notice	0	0	
Seizure, detention and surrender	0	0	
Voluntary closure	2	3	
Emergency prohibition notice / order	0	0	
Suspension/ revocation of approval	0	0	
Imported food notice	0	0	
Simple Caution	5	2	
Prosecution case concluded	0	0	
Prosecution case pending	3	2	
Food hygiene complaints your local			
authority investigated in the last six			
months:			
For food products	11	16	
For hygiene of premises	80	65	
Provide the total number of official			
samples taken	11	40	
	1	0	
Has the local authority carried out any food	1	U	

Appendix 9(d)

hygiene education campaigns in the last six		
months?		